2/91Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Temperature Measurement
SITRANS TS500
Type 4+4F barstock thermowell, with extension
2
■ Dimensional drawings
SITRANS TS500, temperature sensors for vessels and pipelines, barstock version for medium to extreme stress, thermowell as per
DIN 43722.

2
Additional configurations on page after next page!
You find ordering examples on page 2/41!
Selection and Ordering data Article No. Ord. Code
SITRANS TS500 7MC752-
Barstock thermowell for medium to
highest stress, thermowell as per
DIN 43722, Type 4, for welding in,
Type 4F with flange, with extension
7 - 77777 - 7777 777
Click on the Article No. for the online
configuration in the PIA Life Cycle Portal.
Material, in contact with media
  316Ti (1.4571)   1
  316L (1.4404 or 1.4435)   2
  1.7335 heat resistant, only for versions
without flange
  3
  1.5415 heat resistant, only for versions
without flange
  4
Process connection
  Without (for welding in)    0 N
  Flange DN25 PN10 ... 40 B1    2 A
  Flange 1"RF150    2 E
  Flange 1"RF300    2 F
  Flange 1.5"RF150    2 G
  Flange 1.5"RF300    2 H
Thermowell form
For flanged types only: specify with Y44 in
plain text if insertion length "U" deviates
from standard (U=L-70 mm (2.76 inch)).
(Min: U = C; Max; U= L-50 mm (1.97 inch))
  Type 4/4F,
L=140 mm (5.51 inch), C=65 mm
(3.74 inch), ØD=24 mm (0.95 inch),
Ød=6 mm (0.24 inch)
      A 0 0
  Type 4/4F,
L=200 mm (7.87 inch), C=65 mm
(3.74 inch), ØD=24 mm (0.95 inch),
Ød=6 mm (0.24 inch)
      B 0 0
  Type 4/4F,
L=200 mm (7.87 inch), C=125 mm
(4.92 inch), ØD=24 mm (0.95 inch),
Ød=6 mm (0.24 inch)
      D 0 0
  Type 4/4F,
L=260 mm (10.24 inch), C=125 mm
(4.92 inch), ØD=24 mm (0.95 inch),
Ød=6 mm (0.24 inch)
      E 0 0
Extension X
 as per DIN 43772
(X=149 mm (5.87 inch))
         1
Extension X, customer-specific
enter customer specific length with Y45,
see page 2/94 Order codes
 45 ...150 mm (1.77 ... 5.91 inch)
Initial: 150 mm (5.91 inch)
         9     N 1 D
 151 ... 300 mm (5.95 ... 11.81 inch)
Initial: 300 mm (11.81 inch)
         9     N 2 D
 301 ... 450 mm (11.85 ... 17.72 inch)
Initial: 450 mm (17.72 inch)
         9     N 3 D
 451 ... 600 mm (17.86 ... 23.62 inch)
Initial: 600 mm (23.62 inch)
         9     N 4 D
 601 ... 750 mm (23.66 ... 29.53 inch)

2) Only with connection heads code AG0, AH0, AU0, AV0, without cable
gland (please select non-Ex version of the optional transmitter).
You find ordering examples on page 2/41.
Accessories, see page 2/238.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code.
Insertion length customer-specific
Select range, enter desired length in plain text Inser-
tion length U deviating from standard;
(Min: U = C; Max; U= L-50 mm (1.97 inch)),
no entry = standard length (U=L-70 mm (2.76 inch))
Y44
Extension length customer-specific
Select range, enter desired length in plain text
(No entry = standard length)
Y45
Options
Add "-Z" to Article No. and add options, separate
extensions with "+".
 Built-in head transmitter
Measuring range to be set must be specified with
plain text data "Y01".
  SITRANS TH100, 4 ... 20 mA, Pt100 T10
  SITRANS TH100 Ex i (ATEX), 4 ... 20 mA, Pt100 T11
  SITRANS TH200, 4 ... 20 mA, Universal T20
  SITRANS TH200 Ex i (ATEX), 4 ... 20 mA, Universal T21
  SITRANS TH300, HART, Universal  T30
  SITRANS TH300 Ex i (ATEX), HART, Universal T31
  SITRANS TH400 PA, Universal T40
  SITRANS TH400 PA Ex i, Universal  T41
  SITRANS TH400 FF, Universal  T45
  SITRANS TH400 FF Ex i, Universal  T46
  Explosion protection
  Without explosion protection requirements